PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3409642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIJETH PANDIT	06/20/2015
SUMIR BHARATI	06/20/2015
PRATAP SINGH	06/20/2015
NAGAPPAN ARUNACHALAM	06/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED	
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, MAKER CHAMBER-IV, 222, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI	
City:	MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14747841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3239342300

Email: LA_MAIL@la.ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-8734 630118-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOIS RAH
SIGNATURE:	/Lois Rah/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=630118_Assignment#page1.tif source=630118_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035887 FRAME: 0857

503363020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, VIJETH PANDIT of No. 101A, 13th Cross, 1st Stage, AECS Layout, Sanjaynagar, Bangalore 560 094, Karnataka, India; SUMIR BHARATI of B3-004, Anand Vihar, B-Cabin road, Ambernath(East), Thane, Maharashtra-421501; PRATAP SINGH of 7 Althorpe Road, Harrow, HA1 4RA, UK; and NAGAPPAN ARUNACHALAM of 360 Everett avenue, Apt 5B, Palo Alto, USA CA94301; have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING AND SYNCHRONIZING CONTENT BETWEEN ELECTRONIC DEVICES for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, which is a non-provisional patent application for the provisional application 62/017,180 dated June 25, 2014, attached hereto.

I. ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, hereby sell and assign to RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED ("Assignee"), a Indian corporation, having its principal place of business at 3rd Floor, Maker Chamber-IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Maharashtra, India, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035887 FRAME: 0858 said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Dated: June 20, 2015

Vijeth Pandit (signature)

Sumir Bharati (signature)

Pratap Singh (signature)

Nagappan Arunachalam (signature)